

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION Ltd

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (PROJECTS), SHORT ROUND ROAD, LUM JINGSHAI SHILLONG-793001, MEGHALAYA CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008394

2: (0364) 2590540 Fax: (0364) 2591174 email: ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com

No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-226 RDSS(PMA)/2022-23/32

Dt. 6th April 2023

NOTICE

This is to inform to all interested bidders for the tender for "Consultation Services for assisting and supporting in Project Management to MePDCL for implementing the Loss Reduction works in Meghalaya under RDSS" against NIT No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-226/RDSS(PMA)/2022-23/20, dated 10th January 2023 that the bid submission start date is extended to 20th April 2023 from 12:00 PM onwards and the last date for submission of bids is extended till the 25th April 2023 upto 1:00 PM. The same shall be opened on the same day at 3:00 PM in MeECL Conference Room, Lumjingshai, Shillong.

The pre-bid meeting shall be held on the 13th April 2023 at 11:00 AM in MeECL Conference Room, Lumjingshai, Shillong.

Further, bidders shall take note of the uploaded revised Corrigendum 1 to 5 which is part of the RfP/SBD and shall submit their bids accordingly as per the revised Corrigenda which combine the PMA works for both Loss Reduction and Smart Metering.

Sd/Chief Engineer (Projects)